_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
SHIELDING CRI, CCT & OUTPUT MOUNTING VOLTAGE
A - Satine Lens IC32 - Indigo Clean LED, 3200K
IC37 - Indigo Clean LED, 3700K
IC43 - Indigo Clean LED, 4300K
Lumen Output pg. 2
G1 - 15/16” Grid
G9 - 9/16” Grid

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery  Ordering Code:   E-1P
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is integral to fixture
•	 For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
Circuiting
•	 Select fixture circuiting from options below
•	 Some LUCEN configurations will not accommodate all circuiting options; consult with factory
Finish
Fixture Options
•	 Powder-coat white painted finish on exposed trim
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
W White
TW Through-Wiring
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
AR Air Return
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
PAF Paint After Fabrication
0 No Battery
1P Philips Bodine 10w Integral, CEC Listed
1IC Iota 10w Integral, CEC Listed
1G Philips Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device
Controls
•	 Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
0-10V Drivers
FSD Factory Select Driver 1%, 0-10v
PL2 Advance Xitanium 1%, 0-10v
OL2 Osram Optotronic, 1%, 0-10v
LUCEN LU14
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
LU14_LED_SPEC_JULY2021
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Architectural Recessed
pg. 4
For all available IES files, please visit our website at pinnacle-ltg.com. Photometry testing in accordance to IESNA-LM-79-08 at an NVLAP accredited testing laboratory. Testing conducted at 25°C ambient conditions
Photometrics
1836
1377
918
459
Satine Lens
Test # ITL93378
Catalog # LU14A-IC43
Lumens 5020 lm
Watts 60.3 W
Efficacy 83.3 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 5556 5484 5442
0 1836 1836 1836 1836 1836 55 5276 5235 5200
5 1827 1826 1825 1824 1824 65 4867 4939 4947
10 1800 1795 1794 1793 1788 75 4084 4513 4565
15 1756 1741 1745 1740 1735 85 2627 3322 3167
20 1689 1674 1677 1670 1662
25 1612 1594 1595 1585 1580
30 1515 1499 1498 1490 1481
35 1409 1393 1390 1381 1377
40 1291 1278 1276 1266 1261